technical datasheet
Optional ‘loop disconnect’, is a feature
which allows commissioning and maintenance
to be carried out without removal of the surge
protection device.  This facility is provided by
the SD07, SD16, SD32 and SD55 units. In
addition, a third connection on the field and

–0.0mm
DIMENSIONS
ordering information
Order insert and base together - see below - or individually
Part number codes - MODULE INSERT
Part number codes - BASE
SDBE
SD BASE EARTH ISOLATION
N – NONE
G – SPD EARTH ISOLATED BY GDT
– B
DISCONNECT WHEN SD MODULE REMOVED
C – NO DISCONNECT TO SIGNAL LINE
D – DISCONNECT SIGNAL LINE
BASE MODULE
**
To order a module with base, specify, for example: SD 16 M D X - B D G
to obtain a 16V insert with Blade fitted in a base with signal disconnect and GDT isolation.
The given data is only intended as a product description and should not be
regarded as a legal warranty of properties or guarantee. In the interest of
further technical developments, we reserve the right to make design changes.
901-175 SDM 180713
SD
SD SERIES
* * M *
VOLTAGE CODE
07 –   7V
16 – 16V
32 – 32V
55 – 55V
DISCONNECT METHOD
F – 250mA FUSE †
D – BLADE
X – NONE
MODULE INSERT
†  Fuse option is not ATEX or IECEx certified
X